
[',,1'" ,ty" \..,Y \ , t _ , . 
FLORIDA 

August 19, 2014 

TO: 

SUBJECT: 

All Interested Bidders 

Invitation for Bids #14-2032CD 

Financial Management Department 
Purchasing Division 
1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803 
Bradenton, FL 34205 
Phone: (941) 749~3014 
w\v\v,my manatee.o rg 

10 MG Storage Tank and Interconnection at the Southeast Water 
Reclamation Facility 

ADDENDUM #4 

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on page Bid 
Form-1 of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract 
documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgment of the Addendum will be 
considered incomplete. 

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. 
These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract 
documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the 
specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein. 

1. CHANGE Article 2.01.A of Section 15100 on page 15100-2 of the Technical Specifications 
to read as follows: 

Butterfly valves (4" thru 48" size) shall conform to the AWWA Standard Specifications for 
Rubber Seated Butterfly Valves, Designated C504, except as hereinafter specified. Valves 
shall be Class 250B, and equal to those manufactured by Henry Pratt Company, DeZurik, 
Mueller, KOR-FLO or approved equal. All valves shall be factory leak tested at 250 psi. 

2. CHANGE Article 2.01.F of Section 15100 on page 15100-3 of the Technical Specifications 
to read as follows: 

All valves shall be subject to hydrostatic and leakage tests at the pOint of manufacture. The 
Class 250 valves shall be tested in conformance with AWWA C504. During the hydrostatic 
test there shall be no leakage through the metal, the end jOints or the valve shaft seal. No 
adjustment of the valve disc will be necessary after pressure test for normal operation of 
valve. 

3. CLARIFICATION of Note #2 of the Utility Notes on Plan Sheet G-0.2: 

The latest version of the Manatee County Utility Standards is included by reference. When 
a conflict exists between the Manatee County Utility Standards and the Technical 
Specifications or Plans, the Manatee County Utility Standards shall take precedence. 



Page 2 
August 19, 2014 

MUS £l&S £, _ta%& aut a £4 £!bi 

4. CHANGE the Due Date and Time to Friday, August 22, 2014 at 3:00 PM. 

END OF ADDENDUM #4 

Bids will be received at Manatee County Purchasing, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, 
Florida 34205 until Friday, August 22, 2014 at 3:00 PM. 

Sincerely, 

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO 
Purchasing Official 


